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MILD

CHICKEN
CURRY

& LONG GRAIN RICE

280g €

per serving (280g)

Salt

0.864
MED

Saturates

1.5¢

Energy

1598 kJ
378 keal

Sugars

b.ig
Low

LoW

MILD CHICKEN CURRY & LONG GRAIN RICE

Typical values per 100g: Energy 571kJ/ 135kcal

\

Use by:
‘{36 ”’Cl’eo

MADE IN IRELAND

280g €
MILD

CHICKEN
cumw

& LONG GRAIN RICE

ﬂlGREDIENTS

COOKING/REHEATING

Cooked Long Grain Rice, Curry Sauce
{water, Curry Mix (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron and
Thlamlne) Sugar, Non-Hydrogenated Palm
Fat, Flavourings (contain CELERY), Curry
Powder (Corlander Turmeric, Cumin,
Cassia, Chilli Powder, Fenugreek, Ginger,
Clove, Salt, MUSTARD Seed, Black Pepper,
Garlic Powder), Tomato Powder), Cream
(MILK), Chicken Onion, Mixed Peppers},
Chicken.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:
If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C. This
product is not suitable for home freezing.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones and pepper stems, some
small pieces may remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on:

600 DL

MADE IN IREI.ANI]

INSTRUCTIONS:
Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

O

INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES

per100g
ENERGY (KJ) 570.9
ENERGY (KCAL) 135.2
FAT (G) 27
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 0.5
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 131
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 1.6
PROTEIN (G) 14.8
SALT (G) 0.31

NUTRITIONAL
NUTRIENT

57 060380 " 294951
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CHICKEN

KATSU
CURRY

& LONG GRAIN RICE

Fat

4.48
Low

280g €

per serving (280g)

Typical values per 100g: Energy 496kJ/ 117.3kcal

Sugars Salt
7.284 1.684
Low MED

CHICKEN KATSU CURRY & LONG GRAIN RICE

V\RY FR, R

gtéswl Neals: 3 /780

MADE IN IRELAND

Use by:

CHICKEN

54
¥

KATSU
CURRY

& LONG GRAIN RICE

ﬂlGREDIENTS

Cooked Long Grain Rice, Katsu Sauce
[(water, Coconut Milk, Curry Mix ( WHEAT
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron and Thiamine) Sugar,
Non-Hydrogenated Palm Fat, Flavourings
(contain CELERY), Curry Powder (Coriander,
Turmeric, Cumin, Cassia, Chilli Powder,
Fenugreek, Ginger, Clove, Salt, MUSTARD
Seed, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder) Tomato
Powder) Mixed Peppers, Onion, Mushrooms
)], Breaded Chicken Breast (WHEAT Flour,
Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Salt, Corn Starch,
Sugar, Thicker ) Yeast, SOYA Flour (contains
GLUTEN).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:
If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C. This
product is not suitable for home freezing.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones and pepper stems, some
small pieces may remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:
info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on:
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o
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MADE IN IREI.ANI]

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1

minute.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES

per100g
ENERGY (KJ) 496
ENERGY (KCAL) n7.3
FAT (G) 16
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 0.6
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 18
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 26
PROTEIN (G) 7.8
SALT (G) 0.6

5" 060380 " 294968
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ROAST
CHICKEN

WITH GRAVY,
MASHED POTATO
& CARROTS

280g €

per serving (280g)

Energy Fat Saturates)] [ Sugars Salt
1145.2 kJ 7.569 2.52g 5.32 0.84g
554.4 kcal Low MED Low MED

ROAST CHICKEN WITH GRAVY, MASHED POTATO & CARROTS

Typical values per 100g: Energy 409kJ/ 98kcal

\_
000
ds Kitcy,

e
MADE IN IRELAND

280g €

ROAST
CHICKEN

WITH GRAVY, MASHED
POTATO & CARROTS

ﬁNGREDIENTS: COOKING/REHEATING
Mashed Potato [Potatoes (SULPHITES), INSTRUCTIONS:
MILK Salt], Roast Chicken, Carrots, Gravy Heating times may vary with appliance,
[Potcto Starch, Glucose powder, Palm Oil, the following are guidelines only.

Modified Starch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour:
Plain Caramel, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Roasted
Onion Powder, Tomato Powder, Stabilizer:
Guar Gum; Herb Extract].

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: « 750 watts - 6 aminutes
For allergens, including cereals containing + 850 watts - 5 minutes

Gluten, see BOLD and underlined

ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS. Heat to a serving temperature of

75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: stand for 1 minute.

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C. This
product is not suitable for home freezing.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

o=o ] OVEN:Preheat oven to170°C.
==| Remove the sleeve and pierce
:] the film lid. Place on baking tray.

Although every care has been taken to Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to

remove bones, some smalll pieces may serving temperature of 75°C. Stir

remain. after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES
per 100g

ENERGY (KJ) 409
ENERGY (KCAL) 98
FAT (G) 27
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 0.9
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 10.4
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 1.9
PROTEIN (G) 7.8
CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT: SALT (6) o3
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CHICKEN IN

TOMATO
SAUCE

WITH
PENNE PASTA

\

280g €
per serving (280g)
Energy Fat Sugars Salt
1476 k3 || 8.51¢ 4.769 0.84g
353 keal LOW Low MED

Typical values per 100g: Energy 527.2kJ/ 125.9kcal

CHICKEN IN TOMATO SAUCE WITH PENNE PASTA

m o e
)/ \c
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MADE IN IRELAND

Use by:

280g €
CHICKEN IN

TOMATO
SAUCE

WITH PENNE PASTA

ﬂlGREDIENTS

GLUTEN)], Tomato and Basil Sauce
[Chopped Tomatoes, Tomato Puree,
Vegetable Bouillon {salt, Palm Oil, Yeast
Extract, Flavour Enhancers, Dehydrated
Vegetables (Onion, Garlic, Carrot, Leek),
Colour: Plain Caramel; Spice Extract

Pepper, Salt], Chicken.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones, some small pieces may
remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
IE
]
IU

www.kidskitchen.ie
Follow us on:
MADE IN IRELANI]

0006

Penne Pasta [WHEAT Semolina (contains

(contains CELERY), Potato Starch, Herbs},
Garlic Puree, Onion, Carrot, Oil, Basil, Black

For allergens, including cereals containing

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C. This
product is not suitable for home freezing.

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

.

750 watts - 6 z-minutes
850 watts - 5 minutes

.

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

]

NUTRITIONAL
NUTRIENT

INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES
per100g
527.2
125.9
3.00
0.76

ENERGY (KJ)

ENERGY (KCAL)

FAT (G)

OF WHICH SATURATES (G)
CARBOHYDRATE (G)

OF WHICH SUGARS (G)
PROTEIN (G)

SALT (G)

060380 " 294975
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Energy

1,222 kJ
289 keal

SPAGHETTI
BOLOGNESE

280g €

per serving (280g)

Typical values per 100g: Energy 436.7kJ/ 103.Tkcal

ISIND0104

ILLLIHOVYdS

o
¥¥

SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE

Sugars Salt

5.3
Low

®
Y¥
s Kitche,

MADE IN IRELAND

o
¥¥

s Kitche,
N %

Use by:

280g €

SPAGHETTI
BOLOGNESE

/ INGREDIENTS:
Bolognese Sauce {Chopped Tomato,
Minced Beef, Onion, Tomato Puree, Basil,
Garlic Puree, Vegetable Bouillon (salt, Palm
Oil, Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancers,
Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic,
Carrot, Leek), Colour: Plain Caramel; Spice
Extract (contains CELERY), Potato Starch,
Herbs)}, Spaghetti Pasta [Durum WHEAT
Semolina (contains GLUTEN)].

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C.
Suitable for home freezing, use within one
month. Defrost fully before use, do not
refreeze once defrosted.

Defrost in refrigerator. Consume within 24
hours.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on: o i
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MADE IN IRELAND

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 aminutes
« 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

=]

NUTRITIONAL
NUTRIENT

INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES
per 100g
ENERGY (KJ) 436.7
ENERGY (KCAL)
FAT (G)
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 1.0
CARBOHYDRATE (G)
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 1.9
PROTEIN (G) 5.2

SALT (G)

57 060380 " 295026

SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE
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BEEF
MEATBALLS

WITH
TOMATO SAUCE
& PENNE PASTA

280g €

per serving (280g)

Sugars Salt
5.044 1.4g
Low MED

BEEF MEATBALLS WITH TOMATO SAUCE & PENNE PASTA

Typical values per 100g: Energy 583.8kJ/ 139kcal
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MADE IN IRELAND

280g €

MEATRALLS

WITH TOMATO SAUCE
& PENNE PASTA

[19)
¥¥

ﬁNGREDIENTS:
Penne Pasta[Durum WHEAT Semolina
(Contains GLUTEN)], Tomato Sauce
[Chopped Tomatoes , Tomato Puree,
Clearam CH20, Vegetable Bouillon {Sclt,
Palm Oil, Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancers,
Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic,
Carrot, Leek), Colour: Plain Caramel; Spice
Extract (contains CELERY), Potato Starch,
Herbs}, Garlic Puree, Onion, Carrots, Oil,
Black Pepper, Salt], Meatballs [Beef Mince,
Breadcrumbs(contains GLUTEN)].

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C.
Suitable for home freezing, use within one
month. Defrost fully before use, do not
refreeze once defrosted.

Defrost in refrigerator. Consume within 24
hours.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones and pepper stems, some
small pieces may remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:
info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on:

Y (o
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MADE IN IREI.ANI]

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

=]

NUTRITIONAL
NUTRIENT

INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES
per100g

ENERGY (KJ)
ENERGY (KCAL)

FAT (G)
CARBOHYDRATE (G)

PROTEIN (G)

OF WHICH SATURATES (G)

OF WHICH SUGARS (G)

583.8
139
51

19

17

1.8

7

05

SALT (G)

57 060380

295033

BEEF MEATBALLS WITH TOMATO SAUCE & PENNE PASTA
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IRISH

COTTAGE
PIE

WITH MASHED
POTATO &
CARROTS

280g €

per serving (280g)

Fat Saturates)] [ Sugars Salt
7.8¢ 3.36g 3.9 1.46g
Low LowW LowW MED

IRISH COTTAGE PIE WITH MASHED POTATO & CARROTS

Typical values per 100g: Energy 315.8kJ/ 75.2kcal

\

Use by:
0 OO

MADE IN IRELAND

280g €
IRISH

COTTAGE PIE

WITH MASHED POTATO
& CARROTS

o
A
@& D “Weals 43%)

KNGREDIENTS:
Meat Sauce [Water, Mince Beef, Peas,
Onion, Carrot, Gravy (Potato Starch, Glucose
powder, Palm Oil, Modified Starch,
Flavouring, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Yeast
Extract, Sugar, Roasted Onion Powder,
Tomato Powder, Stabilizer: Guar Gum; Herb
Extract), Garlic, Black pepper, Salt], Mashed
Potato [Potato (Potato (SULPHITES), MILK,
Salt], Carrots.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens,
including cereals containing Gluten, see
BOLD and underlined ingredients. May
contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: If chilled,
keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C. Suitable for
home freezing, use within one month.
Defrost fully before use, do not refreeze
once defrosted. Defrost in refrigerator.
Consume within 24 hours.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones and pepper stems, some
small pieces may remain.

MER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

&
a

MADE IN IREI.ANI]

Follow us on:

000

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes

- 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

[==={ OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.

]| Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 26 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1
minute.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES

per100g
ENERGY (KJ) 315.8
ENERGY (KCAL) 75.2
FAT (G) 28
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 12
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 85
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 14
PROTEIN (G) 4.4
SALT (G) 0.52

57 060380 " 295071

IRISH COTTAGE PIE WITH MASHED POTATO & CARROTS
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SLICED
TURKEY

WITH GRAVY,
MASHED POTATO
& CARROTS

280g €

per serving (280g)

Energy Fat Sugars Salt
972 J 4.48y 4,769 1.544
232 keal LoW Low MED

SLICED TURKEY WITH GRAVY, MASHED POTATO & CARROTS

Typical values per 100g: Energy 347kJ/ 83kcal

k

¥ Y.. Use by:
<\5N K ~aC/7e,,

MADE IN IRELAND

280g €

™ SLICED
498 TURKEY

@AN Meals, g)creo
. WITH GRAVY, MASHED
POTATO & CARROTS

ﬁ\lGREDIENTS

COOKING/REHEATING

Mashed Potato [Potato (SULPHITES), MILK
salt], Sliced Turkey, Carrots, Gravy {Potato
Starch, Glucose Powder, Palm Oil, Modified
Starch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour: Plain
Caramel, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Roasted
Onion Powder, Tomato Powder, Stabilizer:
Guar Gum; Herb Extract}.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C.
Suitable for home freezing, use within one
month. Defrost fully before use, do not
refreeze once defrosted. Defrost in
refrigerator. Consume within 24 hours.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones some small pieces may
remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:
info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on:

0006

&
a

MADE IN IREI.ANI]

INSTRUCTIONS:
Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. Stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1

I

minute.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES

per100g
ENERGY (KJ) 347
ENERGY (KCAL) 83
FAT (G) 16
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 0.8
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 9.3
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 17
PROTEIN (G) 8.6
SALT (G) 0.55

5" 060380 " 295095

SLICED TURKEY WITH GRAVY, MASHED POTATO & CARROTS
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BANGERS
& MASH

WITH GRAVY

280g €

per serving (280g)

Energy Fat Saturates) [ Sugars Salt
2255.12 k)| | 30.8g || 13.16g || 5.04g 3.36¢
kcal HIGH HIGH LowW HIGH

Typical values per 100g: Energy 805.4kJ/ 192.6kcal

. BANGERS & MASH WITH GRAVY

N

Use by:
‘{;\AS Kitc/’eo

MADE IN IRELAND

280g €

BANGERS
N ey & MASH 200

WITH GRAVY

]

KNGREDIENTS:
Mashed Potato [Potato (Potato (SULPHITES),
MILK, Salt], Sausage {Pork EU, Water, Rusk
(WHEAT Flour ,SOl%, Seasoning}, Gravy
(Pototo Starch, Glucose powder, Palm Oil,
Modified Starch, Flavouring, Salt, Colour:
Plain Caramel, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Roasted
Onion Powder, Tomato Powder, Stabilizer:
Guar Gum; Herb Extract).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C.
Suitable for home freezing, use within one
month. Defrost fully before use, do not
refreeze once defrosted. Defrost in
refrigerator. Consume within 24 hours.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove bones and pepper stems, some
small pieces may remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
www .kidskitchen.ie

Follow us on:

&G

MADE IN IRELAND

0006

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

+ 750 watts - 6 z-minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1

minute.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES
per100g
ENERGY (KJ) 805.4
ENERGY (KCAL) 192.6
FAT (G) 1.0

OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 47
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 14.2
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 18
PROTEIN (G) 9.4
SALT (G) 12

57 060380

295101

' BANGERS & MASH WITH GRAVY |
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SRI

N

LANKAN

DHAL

& LONG GRAIN RICE
‘VEGAN:

280g €

per serving (280g)

Energy Fat Saturates) [ Sugars Salt
1055 kJ 3.1g 1.4g 14.6¢ 1.57¢
252 keal LowW Low MED MED

Typical values per 100g: Energy 376.8kJ/90kcal

3014 NIVdIO O9NO
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. SRILANKAN DHAL & LONG GRAIN RICE |
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MADE IN IRELAND

AR @AS —Ki’l‘cf,g/’

SRI LANKAN

DHAL

& LONG GRAIN RICE

Use by:

NEGAY

]

KNGREDIENTS:

Dhal: [Water, Coconut Milk, Curry Mix
{(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin,
Iron and Thiamine), Sugar,
Non-Hydrogenated Palm Fat, Flavourings

Turmeric, Cumin, Cassia, Chilli Powder,
Fenugreek, Ginger, Clove, Salt, MUSTARD
Seed, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder), Tomato

Onion, Mixed Peppers, Potato (SULPHITES),
Carrots, Garlic, Cumin, Oil, Salt, Chilli Flakes,
Vegetable Boullion (contain CELERY), Fresh
Parsley], Long Grain Rice.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, including cereals containing
Gluten, see BOLD and underlined
ingredients. May contain traces of NUTS.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

If chilled, keep refrigerated 0°C to 5°C.
Suitable for home freezing, use within one
month. Defrost fully before use, do not
refreeze once defrosted.

Defrost in refrigerator. Consume within 24
hours.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Although every care has been taken to
remove pepper stems, some small pieces
may remain.

CUSTOMER CARE CONTACT:

info@kidskitchen.ie
www.kidskitchen.ie
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MADE IN IRELAND

(contain CELERY), Curry Powder (Coriander,

Powder)} Chopped Tomatoes, Green Lentils,

COOKING/REHEATING
INSTRUCTIONS:

Heating times may vary with appliance,
the following are guidelines only.

MICROWAVE: Remove the sleeve
and pierce the lid. Heat on full
power for:

« 750 watts - 6 2minutes
+ 850 watts - 5 minutes

Heat to a serving temperature of
75°C. stir after cooking. Leave to
stand for 1 minute.

OVEN: Preheat oven to 170°C.
Remove the sleeve and pierce
the film lid. Place on baking tray.
Heat for 25 minutes. Heat to
serving temperature of 75°C. Stir
after cooking. Leave to stand for 1

minute.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
NUTRIENT TYPICAL VALUES

per 100g
ENERGY (KJ) 376.8
ENERGY (KCAL) 90
FAT (G) 11
OF WHICH SATURATES (G) 0.5
CARBOHYDRATE (G) 12
OF WHICH SUGARS (G) 5.2
PROTEIN (G) 0.9
SALT (G) 0.56
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